
  

______________________________________________________________________________ 
Community Development Department 

801-625-3850  //  2380 Washington Blvd., Ogden, UT 84401 
#WinninginWeber 

Date:  February 16, 2024 

To:  Weber County Board of County Commissioners  

From:  Scott Mendoza 
  Community Development Department 

Agenda Date: February 27, 2024   

Subject: Request for approval of Change Order #01 associated with the Wadman Corporation 
contract for the construction of the Weber-Morgan Children’s Justice Center. 

Attachments: A – Change Order #01  
  B – Original Cost Proposal 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Summary: 

The attached change order provides for a reduction in cost and scope of work in the construction contract 
associated with building the new Weber-Morgan Children’s Justice Center.  According to the original 
contract, Wadman Corporation’s work, as general contractor, includes supplying and installing interview 
room (audio/video recording) equipment.  The county has decided to work directly with and manage the 
sub-contractor that provides these specialized supplies and services; therefore, the cost and obligation to 
provide this work can be removed from the contract with Wadman Corporation.  

The project schedule will not be changed by this change order. 

Change Order #01 provides for the following: 

Original Contract Price     $6,650,000 
iRecord Digital Video/Audio Recording System Credit ($37,185)  
Total revised contract amount after CO #01:  $6,612,815 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 



smendoza
Typewritten Text
Attachment A
1 of 5

smendoza
Text Box
(Original Is Signed)



smendoza
Typewritten Text
Attachment A
2 of 5



smendoza
Typewritten Text
Attachment A
3 of 5



smendoza
Typewritten Text
Attachment A
4 of 5



smendoza
Typewritten Text
Attachment A
5 of 5



Weber / Morgan Children's Justice Center
Schedule of Values

10-24-23

Div Scope Bid Estimate Subcontractor Comments 

01 Construction Fee % ($ -  )                                                          

01 Act of Philantrophy/ Donation

01 Overhead ($ 314,481.00)                                            

01 Bonds ($ 37,001.00)                                               

01 Contractor Change Order Markup

01 Builder's Risk Insurance ($ 19,917.00)                                               

01 Winter Conditions ($ 50,000.00)                                               

01 General Conditions (Required if not part of fee) ($ 210,939.00)                                            

Subtotal ($ 632,338.00)                                                   ($ 632,338.00)                                  

Div Scope Bid Estimate Subcontractor Comments 

02 Earthwork & Utilities ($ 1,023,328.00)                                          Kory Heslop 

02 Asphalt Paving ($ 114,184.00)                                             C&B Asphalt 

02 Landscape ($ 175,631.00)                                             Lawson Landscape, Custom Fence 

03 Concrete ($ 542,000.00)                                             Crowther Concrete 

04 Masonry ($ 42,609.00)                                                EMCO 

05 Metals ($ 289,857.00)                                             Rightway Steel 

06 Rough Carpentry ($ 369,058.00)                                             Moonstone Construction 

06 Architectural Woodwork ($ 168,121.00)                                             Precision Cabinet 

07 Thermal and Moisture Protection ($ 489,832.00)                                             Greenhome, D7 Roofing 

08 Doors ($ 142,670.00)                                             Bezer 

08 Windows and Glazing ($ 217,430.00)                                             Gordon's Glass 

09 Finishes ($ 594,577.00)                                             BK Drywall, OC Tile, Hart Floor, Paint Works 

10 Specialties ($ 27,433.00)                                                Architectural Components 

12 Furnishings ($ 5,130.00)                                                  Scottco  Roller Window Shades Only 

14 Elevator ($ 107,975.00)                                             TKE 

21 Fire Sprinkler ($ 198,107.00)                                             Halo Fire 

22 Plumbing ($ 168,685.00)                                             Strive Co 

23 HVAC ($ 374,365.00)                                             Emerald Mechanical 

26 Electrical ($ 966,670.00)                                             Myriad Electric, WSI Technologies 

Subtotal ($ 6,017,662.00)                                               ($ 6,017,662.00)                               

Total Cost ($ 6,650,000.00)                 

BY OWNER / CLARIFICATION

Addendums 1,2,3,4 acknowledged

Testing

Permits 

Voice / Data cabling (Bid includes rough in only)

 WSI Technologies Interview Recording Systems is included in the bid 

Geotech says to remove 2-8 ft on undocumented fill, this is very vauge. We have included 9000 cubic yard of import in our bid.

www.wadman.com • 2920 S 925 W • Ogden, UT 84401 • Phone 801-621-4185 • Fax 801-621-7232

http://www.wadman.com/
acoffin
Typewritten Text
Attachment B

smendoza
Ellipse


